    PUMPING
   PACKAGES
  FEEDER VALVES
 REVERSERS AND
ACCESSORIES
Bi-Flo® Lubrication Systems
Bi-Flo® Lubrication Systems
Page 2

Page 7
Bi-Flo® Lubrication Systems  L20107
GREASE PUMP PACKAGE ORDERING INFORMATION (MENU)
BFG – XXX – XXX – XXX – XXX – XXX – XXX
RESERVOIR OPTION
RAA – 20 LB (9.1 kg) PLASTIC RESERVOIR
RBB – 20 LB (9.1 kg) METAL RESERVOIR
RBC – 80 LB (36.3 kg) METAL RESERVOIR
RBC – 120 LB (54.4 kg) METAL RESERVOIR
ROS – OVERHEAD SUPPLY (UP TO 12 PSI HEADER)*
DRIVE OPTION
DOA – 10:1 GEAR REDUCTION
DOB – 60:1 GEAR REDUCTION
MOTOR OPTION
MOA – 1/2 HP, 115/230 VAC, SINGLE-PHASE, TEFC, 1725 RPM
MOB – 1/2 HP, 230/460 VAC, THREE-PHASE, TEFC, 1725 RPM
LOW-LEVEL OPTION
LLO – NONE
LLA – LOW-LEVEL SWITCH, 20 LB (9.1 kg) RESERVOIR
LLB – LOW-LEVEL SWITCH, 80 LB (36.3 kg) RESERVOIR
LLC – LOW-LEVEL SWITCH, 120 LB (54.4 kg) RESERVOIR
HIGH-PRESSURE OPTION
HPO – STANDARD BLOWOUT
HPA – HIGH-PRESSURE SWITCH, 20 LB (9.1 kg) RESERVOIR
HPB – HIGH-PRESSURE SWITCH, 80 LB (36.3 kg) RESERVOIR AND 120 LB (54.4 kg) RESERVOIR
HIGH-LEVEL OPTION
SOO – NONE
SOA – HIGH-LEVEL SWITCH, 80 LB (36.3 kg) RESERVOIR AND 120 LB (54.4 kg) RESERVOIR
*FOR HEADER LINES OPERATING BETWEEN 16 AND 6000 PSI (1.1 AND 414 BAR), A PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
MUST BE USED TO REDUCE SUPPLY PRESSURE TO 15 PSI (1 BAR) MAXIMUM.
Bi-Flo® Lubrication Systems
Page 8
 L20107
Figure 4.  Bi-Flo Oil Pump Packages
OIL PUMP PACKAGES
Description
Oil pump packages (Figure 4) use the Meterflo internal-gear pump
to convey oil from the reservoir to the system components. All
components are enclosed by, or attached to, a compact, floor-
mounted steel housing.
Like the grease pump packages, an assortment of reservoir sizes,
motors and options are available to design a pump package for
your specific needs.
Features
Modular components•
Pump equipped with anti-friction needle bearings and •
hardened steel gears
Built-in safety relief on the pump set at 1200 psi (83 bar)•
External adjustable relief valve (factory set at 1100 psi      •
(76 bar)
Reverser to supply feeders included in package•
Reservoir has sight glass plus pressure fill and low-level •
options
140 micron suction strainers, 10 or 25 micron filter options•
Large filler-breather cap•
Low-level switch and high-level switch•